Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500251649 REEL: 019105 FRAME: 0407					
Total Attachments: 1 source=executedassi	gnment#page1.ti	f	PATENT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Joseph G. Burgess			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		81136446/19295			
Address Line 4: Auburn Hills, MICHIGAN 48326					
Address Line 1: Suite 110					
Correspondent Name: Joseph G. Burgess Address Line 1: 691 N. Squirrel Road					
Email: jburgess@burgessiplaw.com					
Phone: 248-364-0200					
		Nail when the fax attempt is unsuc	cessful.		
Fax Number:	248)364-	-9604			
CORRESPONDENCI	I				
		1693481			
PROPERTY NUMBE		N	lumber		
State/Country: Postal Code:	MICHIGAN 48111-5711				
City:	Van Buren Township				
Street Address:	One Village Center Drive				
Name:	Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.				
]		
Michael J. Gabel		03/23/2007			
John Francis Laidlaw			03/26/2007		
Stephen T. Hung		03/23/2007			
		Execution Date			
CONVEYING PARTY	Ó DATA				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
SUBMISSION TYPE:					

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, Stephen T. Hung, Michael J. Gabel and John Francis Laidlaw has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled: POWER ASSIST STEERING SYSTEM (Attorney Docket No. 81136446 / 19295) for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at Van Buren Township, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with VISTEON CORPORATION, or by my contractual obligation, and for valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all countries throughout the world to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. ______, Filing Date ______), and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Name: Stephen T. Hung address: 1359 Harvard Road address: Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230	Stopl7.24-y-	20070323
Name: Michael J. Gabel address: 26319 Pembroke address: Huntington Woods, MI 48070	Malfall	<u>20070323</u>
Name: John Francis Laidlaw address: 22261 Audette address: Dearborn, MI 48124	John F Laidan	<u>243 3 26</u>

RECORDED: 04/03/2007